ARDCCLAVICLE SYSTEM

2.5/ 3.5 Clavicle Plate

-




Contents

© o M W

12
14
15
18

Indication
Overview
Ordering Information
- Clavicle Superior Lateral Plates
- Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plates
- Clavicle Hook Plates
- ARIX Clavicle System Screws
- ARIX Clavicle System Instruments

Set Configuration Suggestions



Indication

The ARIX Clavicle System is indicated for the fixation of single, segmental and comminuted

fractures, osteotomies, mal-unions, and non-unions of the clavicle.



Overview

ARIX Clavicle Plate

The ARIX Clavicle System is a locking plate system for clavicle fractures. The Clavicle Plate provides an optimized fit for the
clavicle bone. The ARIX Clavicle System also offers a variety of screws to help a provide flexible surgical technique for users.

General Features

Pre-contoured Shape

- Anatomically Pre-contoured based on bone data analysis

- Variable Locking up to £15°

- Left & Right Plate Variations for anatomical fitting
- Plate Thickness 3.5 mm
<@25mm &P 3.5 mm Locking Screws

- Lateral, Midshaft & Hook Plates available Limited Contact Design
for better blood supply

Material
Titanium 6Al 4V Alloy, ASTM F-136

Lateral Plate

- Fracture of the lateral clavicle

Bidirectional Compression Hole

@ 3.5 mm Variable Locking
Hole up to £15°

Unidirectional Compression Hole

v = -
@ 2.5 mm Variable Locking Hole up to +15°

- Smaller screw diameter for better bone fragment Purchasing g

- Pre-defined optimal insertion angles to prevent screw pull-out [}
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Midshaft Plate

- Fractures of the clavicle shaft
- Fracture of the clavicular midshaft

Bidirectional Compression Hole

Unidirectional Compression Hole

@ 3.5 mm Variable Locking Hole up to +15° -

L Limited Contact Design

Pre-contoured Shape for better blood supply
based on bone data analysis Smoothing Edge Design

for Less Soft tissue Irritation

Two Variations of Curvatures

for Better Fitting

- Increased Curvature

- Decreased Curvature



Overview

Features - continued

Hook Plate
- Acromioclavicular joint dislocation

- Fractures of the lateral clavicle

Hook Gradient for optimal anatomical fitting

Bidirectional Compression Hole

' @ 3.5 mm Variable Locking
Hole up to £15°

Various Choices of Hook Depths
12mm/ 15 mm/ 18 mm

Unidirectional Compression Hole

L i -

Hook Depths

12mm
[Bmm
18 mm




Overview

STARIX Screw with T10

« Prevents Cam-out

- Allows Higher Torque Application

- Self-Retaining function

- Locking & Non-Locking Variations available
Variable Locking Interface with Locking Screw Screw Options

with STARIX Pick-up

a - Poly-axial Screw Insertion

- Angle range: +15° 3 g
B
Locking Locking Non-Locking
@2.5mm (T8) @3.5mm (T10) @3.5mm (T10)

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAT \‘\\\\\\‘

- Plate-Screw Locking Interface

e
+15°

Drill Guide Block for Optimal Screw Insertion

Drill Guide Block ensures optimal screw insertion angles



Ordering Information - Plates

Clavicle Superior Lateral Plates

Left Plates

35-SLCL-004-L

35-SLCL-005-L

35-SLCL-006-L

35-SLCL-007-L

35-SLCL-008-L

35-SLCL-009-L

Code Length Thickness Color Set Quantity

35-SLCL-004-L 12 66.3 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SLCL-005-L 13 80.4 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SLCL-006-L 14 90.7 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SLCL-007-L 15 102.1 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SLCL-008-L 16 1134 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SLCL-009-L 17 124.1 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
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ARIX Clavicle System



Ordering Information - Plates

Right Plates
35-SLCL-004-R
35-SLCL-005-R
35-SLCL-009-R
Code Holes Length Thickness Color Set Quantity
35-SLCL-004-R 12 66.3 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SLCL-005-R 13 804 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SLCL-006-R 14 90.7 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SLCL-007-R 15 102.1 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SLCL-008-R 16 1134 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SLCL-009-R 17 124.1 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
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Ordering Information - Plates

Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plates

Decreased, Left Plates

35-SMCL-006-L

35-SMCL-007-L

35-SMCL-008-L

35-SMCL-009-L

35-SMCL-010-L

Code Length Thickness Color Set Quantity
35-SMCL-006-L 6 78.1 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SMCL-007-L 7 87.7.mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SMCL-008-L 8 99.0 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SMCL-009-L 9 110.5 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SMCL-010-L 10 121.7mm 3.5mm Light Green 2

Increased, Left Plates

35-SMCL-008-LI

35-SMCL-010-LI
Code Holes Length Thickness Color Set Quantity
35-SMCL-008-LI 8 983 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-SMCL-010-LI 10 120.5 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
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Ordering Information - Plates

Decreased, Right Plates

35-SMCL-006-R

35-SMCL-008-R

35-SMCL-009-R

Code Length Thickness Color Set Quantity
35-SMCL-006-R 6 78.1 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SMCL-007-R 7 87.7 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SMCL-008-R 8 99.0 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SMCL-009-R 9 110.5 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SMCL-010-R 10 121.7 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2

Increased, Right Plates

35-SMCL-008-RI

35-SMCL-010-RI

Code Holes Length Thickness Color Set Quantity
35-SMCL-008-RI 8 98.3 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-SMCL-010-RI 10 120.5 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
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Ordering Information - Plates

Clavicle Hook Plates

Left Plates

12mm 35-HPCL-005-LX

\§

35-HPCL-006-LX

5mm

(S

35-HPCL-007-LX

18 mm

—

35-HPCL-008-LX

\

Code Holes Hook Depth Length Thickness Color Set Quantity
35-HPCL-005-L2 5 12mm 72.7 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-006-L2 6 12mm 829 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-007-L2 7 12mm 96.0 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-008-L2 8 12mm 105.1 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-005-L5 5 15mm 72.7 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-006-L5 6 15 mm 829 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-007-L5 7 15 mm 96.0 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-008-L5 8 15 mm 105.1 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-005-1.8 5 18 mm 72.7 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-006-L.8 6 18 mm 829 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-007-L8 7 18 mm 96.0 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
35-HPCL-008-L.8 8 18 mm 105.1 mm 3.5mm Light Green 2
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Ordering Information - Plates

Right Plates

12mm
35-HPCL-005-RX
35-HPCL-006-RX
15mm
35-HPCL-007-RX
18 mm
35-HPCL-008-RX
Code Holes Hook Depth Length Thickness Color Set Quantity

35-HPCL-005-R2 5 12mm 72.7 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-006-R2 6 12mm 82.9 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-007-R2 7 12mm 96.0 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-008-R2 8 12 mm 105.1 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-005-R5 5 15mm 72.7 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-006-R5 6 15 mm 82.9 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-007-R5 7 15 mm 96.0 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-008-R5 8 15 mm 105.1 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-005-R8 5 18 mm 72.7 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-006-R8 6 18 mm 82.9 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-007-R8 7 18 mm 96.0 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
35-HPCL-008-R8 8 18 mm 105.1 mm 3.5mm Light Blue 2
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Ordering Information - Screws

ARIX Clavicle System Screws

@ 3.5 mm Locking Screws

©50mm

L

@35mm

@ 3.5 mm Non-Locking Screws

@53 mm

®

@35mm

@ 2.5 mm Locking Screws

@38 mm

@2.5mm

Code
35L-SO-L10-TA
35L-SO-L12-TA
350-SO-L14-TA
350-SO-L16-TA
350-SO-L18-TA
350-SO-L20-TA
350-SO-L22-TA
350-SO-L24-TA
350-SO-L26-TA
350-SO-L28-TA
35L-SO-L30-TA
35L-50O-L32-TA
350-SO-L34-TA

Code
35-SO-L10-T
35-SO-L12-T
35-SO-L14-T
35-SO-L16-T
35-SO-L18-T
35-SO-L20-T
35-SO-L22-T
35-SO-L24-T
35-S0O-L26-T
35-SO-L28-T
35-SO-L30-T
35-SO-L32-T
35-S0-L34-T

Code
25L-SO-008-TA
25L-SO-010-TA
25L-S0-012-TA
25L-SO-014-TA
25L-SO-016-TA
25L-SO-018-TA
250-50-020-TA
250-50-022-TA
250-50-024-TA
250-S0-026-TA

Length
10 mm
12 mm
14 mm
16 mm
18 mm
20 mm
22 mm
24 mm
26 mm
28 mm
30 mm
32mm

34 mm

Length
10 mm
12 mm
14 mm
16 mm
18 mm
20 mm
22 mm
24 mm
26 mm
28 mm
30 mm
32mm

34 mm

Length
8 mm
10 mm
12mm
14 mm
16 mm
18 mm
20 mm
22 mm
24 mm

26 mm

Color
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green

Green

Color
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver

Silver

Color
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue

Blue

Set Quantity
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Set Quantity
5
5
5

Set Quantity
5
5
5



Ordering Information - Instruments

ARIX Clavicle System Instruments

Drill Sleeve & Drill Sleeve Handle

1M1-173
M-171
Code Description Set Quantity
111-101 Drill Sleeve for @ 2.5 mm Screws, Fixed Angle 1
111-103 Drill Sleeve for @ 2.5 mm Screws, Variable Angle 1
111-173 Drill Sleeve for @ 3.5 mm Screws, Fixed Angle 1
111-171 Drill Sleeve for @ 3.5 mm Screws, Variable Angle 1
111-157 Drill Sleeve Handle 2
Drill Bits
CRXTNRTN o G
112-25-701
RSN e |
112-35-703
Code Description Set Quantity
112-25-701 Drill Bits for @ 2.5 mm Screws(Drilling Length: 20 mm, Overall Length: 110 mm) 2
112-35-703 Drill Bits for @ 3.5 mm Screws(Drilling Length: 25 mm, Overall Length: 118 mm) 2
Screwdriver Shaft

TR R S —"———

113-HF-613 113-HF-619

Code Description Set Quantity
113-HF-613  Screwdriver Shaft for STARIX T8 2
113-HF-619 Screwdriver Shaft for STARIXT10 2



Ordering Information - Instruments

ARIX Clavicle System Instruments

Depth Gauge
([ ]] 1T g e
] J]]1] Mg s
111-086
Code Description Set Quantity

111-075 Depth Gauge for @ 2.5 mm Screws 1

111-086 Depth Gauge for @ 3.5 mm Screws 1
Drill Guide

111-080 111-089

Code Description Set Quantity
111-080 Drill Guide for @ 2.5 mm Screws, Fixed & Variable Angle 1
111-089 Drill Guide for @ 3.5 mm Screws, Fixed & Variable Angle 1

Guide Pin Dispenser & Guide Pin

111-068-3 111-096
Code Description Set Quantity
111-068-3 Guide Pin @ 1.6 mm 10

111-096 Guide Pin Dispenser 1

Screwdriver Handle

& JEIL 181-09244

111-092

Code Description Set Quantity

111-092 Screwdriver Handle 2



Ordering Information - Instruments

Bone Clamp & Reduction Forceps

111-134 111-154
/)
Code Description Set Quantity
111-134 Bone Clamp 2
111-154 Reduction Forceps, Large 2

Drill Guide Block

- Cwowwe
4 & ™

o9 £33

e®e o9 g

52 Nl i Z
111-196-L 111-196-R

Code Description Set Quantity

111-196-L Drill Guide Block, Left
111-196-R Drill Guide Block, Right 1

Plate Bender

Code Description Set Quantity

11-180 Plate Bender

Clavicle Retractor

Code Description Set Quantity
111-197 Clavicle Retractor 1
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ARIX Clavicle Set Configuration

@ 3.5 mm Locking Screws

Description Q ufzf)trity Description Q U(Szfrtrity
1 35-SLCL-004-L  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Left, 12 holes 2 1 35L-SO-L10-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 10 mm 10
2 35-SLCL-005-L  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Left, 13 holes 2 2 35L-SO-L12-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 12 mm 10
3 35-SLCL-006-L  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Left, 14 holes 2 3 35L-SO-L14-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 14 mm 10
4 35-SLCL-007-L  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Left, 15 holes 2 4 35L-SO-L16-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 16 mm 10
5 35-SLCL-008-L  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Left, 16 holes 2 5  35L-SO-L18-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 18 mm 10
6  35-SLCL-009-L  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Left, 17 holes 2 6  35L-SO-L20-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 20 mm 10
7 35-SLCL-004-R  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Right, 12 holes 2 7 35L-SO-L22-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 22 mm 10
8  35-SLCL-005-R  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Right, 13 holes 2 8  35L-SO-L24-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 24 mm 10
9 35-SLCL-006-R  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Right, 14 holes 2 9 35L-SO-L26-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 26 mm 10
10 35-SLCL-007-R  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Right, 15 holes 2 10 35L-SO-L28-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 28 mm 10
11 35-SLCL-008-R  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Right, 16 holes 2 11 35L-SO-L30-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 30 mm 10
12 35-SLCL-009-R  Clavicle Superior Lateral Plate, Right, 17 holes 2 12 35L-SO-L32-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 32 mm 10
13 35-SMCL-006-L  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Left, 6 holes 2 13 350-SO-L34-TA @ 3.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 34 mm 10
14 35-SMCL-007-L  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Left, 7 holes 2
15 35-SMCL-008-L  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Left, 8 holes 2 935 i MoT-LEE i SaEs
16 35-SMCL-009-L  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Left, 9 holes 2 Description
17 35-SMCL-010-L  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Left, 10 holes 2 1 35-SO-L10-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 10 mm 5
18 35-SMCL-008-LI  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Increased, Left, 8 holes 2 2 35-SO-L12-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 12 mm 5
19  35-SMCL-010-LI  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Increased, Left, 10 holes 2 3 35-SO-L14-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 14 mm 5
20 35-SMCL-006-R  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Right, 6 holes 2 4 35-SO-L16-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 16 mm 5
21 35-SMCL-007-R  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Right, 7 holes 2 5 35-SO-L18-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 18 mm 5
22 35-SMCL-008-R  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Right, 8 holes 2 6 35-SO-L20-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 20 mm 5
23 35-SMCL-009-R  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Right, 9 holes 2 7 35-SO-L22-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 22 mm 5
24 35-SMCL-010-R  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Decreased, Right, 10 holes 2 8 35-SO-L24-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 24 mm 5
25 35-SMCL-008-RI  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Increased, Right, 8 holes 2 9 35-SO-L26-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 26 mm 5
26 35-SMCL-010-RI  Clavicle Superior Midshaft Plate Increased, Right, 10 holes 2 10 35-SO-L28-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 28 mm 5
27 35-HPCL-005-L2  Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 12 mm, 5 holes 2 11 35-S0O-L30-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 30 mm 5
28 35-HPCL-006-L2  Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 12 mm, 6 holes 2 12 35-S0-L32-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 32 mm 5
29 35-HPCL-007-L2  Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 12 mm, 7 holes 2 13 35-50-134-T @ 3.5 mm Cortical Screw, Length 34 mm 5
30 35-HPCL-008-L2 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 12 mm, 8 holes 2
31 35-HPCL-005-L5 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 15 mm, 5 holes 2 2 e SEE
32 35-HPCL-006-L5 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 15 mm, 6 holes 2 Description Qu,s,f,tr,-ry
33 35-HPCL-007-L5 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 15 mm, 7 holes 2 1 25L-SO-008-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 8 mm 5
34 35-HPCL-008-L5 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 15 mm, 8 holes 2 2 25L-SO-010-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 10 mm 5
35 35-HPCL-005-L8 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 18 mm, 5 holes 2 3 250-SO-012-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 12 mm 5
36 35-HPCL-006-L8 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 18 mm, 6 holes 2 4 25L-SO-014-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 14 mm 5
37 35-HPCL-007-L8 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 18 mm, 7 holes 2 5  25L-SO-016-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 16 mm 5
38 35-HPCL-008-L8 Clavicle Hook Plate, Left, Depth 18 mm, 8 holes 2 6  25L-SO-018-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 18 mm 5
39 35-HPCL-005-R2  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 12mm, 5 holes 2 7 25L-SO-020-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 20 mm 5
40 35-HPCL-006-R2  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 12mm, 6 holes 2 8  25L-SO-022-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 22 mm 5
41 35-HPCL-007-R2  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 12mm, 7 holes 2 9  25L-SO-024-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 24 mm 5
42 35-HPCL-008-R2  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 12mm, 8 holes 2 10 25L-SO-026-TA @ 2.5 mm Locking Screw, Length 26 mm 5
43 35-HPCL-005-R5  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 15mm, 5 holes 2
44 35-HPCL-006-R5 Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 15mm, 6 holes 2
45 35-HPCL-007-R5  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 15mm, 7 holes 2
46 35-HPCL-008-R5 Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 15mm, 8 holes 2
47 35-HPCL-005-R8  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 18mm, 5 holes 2
48 35-HPCL-006-R8  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 18mm, 6 holes 2
49  35-HPCL-007-R8  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 18mm, 7 holes 2
50 35-HPCL-008-R8  Clavicle Hook Plate, Right, Depth 18mm, 8 holes 2
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112-108
111-101
111-103
111-173
1M11-171
111-157
112-25-701
112-35-703
113-HF-613
113-HF-619
111-075
111-086
111-080
111-089
111-068-3
111-096
111-092
111-134
111-154
111-196-L
111-196-R
111-180
111-197

Intsruments

Description

ARIX Clavicle System Tray

Drill Sleeve for @ 2.5 mm Screws, Fixed Angle
Drill Sleeve for @ 2.5 mm Screws, Variable Angle
Drill Sleeve for @ 3.5 mm Screws, Fixed Angle
Drill Sleeve for @ 3.5 mm Screws, Variable Angle
Drill Sleeve Handle

Drill Bits for @ 2.5 mm Screws

Drill Bits for @ 3.5 mm Screws

Screwdriver Shaft for STARIX T8

Screwdriver Shaft for STARIXT10

Depth Gauge for @ 2.5 mm Screws

Depth Gauge for @ 3.5 mm Screws

Drill Guide for @ 2.5 mm Screws, Fixed & Variable Angle
Drill Guide for @ 3.5 mm Screws, Fixed & Variable Angle
Guide Pin @ 1.6 mm

Guide Pin Dispenser

Screwdriver Handle

Bone Clamp

Reduction Forceps, Large

Drill Guide Block Left

Drill Guide Block Right

Plate Bender

Clavicle Retractor

ARDCCLAVICLE . .

©2.5, @3.5 Clavicle Plate

112-108
ARIX Clavicle System Tray

Set
Quantity
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